ASSIMILATION FOR SECURITY PATROL OFFICER – FULL-TIME ANNUAL RATES
	Pre-Aug 06 Grade
	Pre-Aug 06 Scale
£ pa
	New Grade
	Point No

(New Scale)
	New Scale
(pre pay award)

£ pa
	New Scale
(Aug 06)

£ pa
	New Scale
(Feb 07)

£ pa
	New Scale
(Aug 07)

£ pa
	New Scale
(May 08)

£ pa
	New Scale
(Oct 08)

£ pa

	
	Basic
	Security

Enhanced
	
	
	Basic
	Security

Enhanced
	Basic
	Security

Enhanced
	Basic
	Security

Enhanced
	Basic
	Security

Enhanced
	Basic
	Security

Enhanced
	Basic
	Security

Enhanced

	Grade 3
	
	
	Grade 5
	18
	17978
	22657
	18517
	23336
	18703
	23571
	19264
	24278
	19841
	25005
	20834
	26257

	
	
	
	
	17
	17454
	21997
	17978
	22657
	18157
	22883
	18702
	23570
	19263
	24277
	20226
	25490

	
	16553
	20861
	
	16
	16946
	21357
	17461
	22006
	17636
	22226
	18165
	22893
	18710
	23580
	19645
	24758

	
	16053
	20231
	
	15
	16452
	20734
	16967
	21383
	17137
	21597
	17651
	22245
	18180
	22912
	19089
	24057

	
	15593
	19651
	
	14
	15973
	20130
	16488
	20779
	16653
	20987
	17152
	21616
	17667
	22265
	18550
	23378

	
	15194
	19149
	
	13
	15508
	19544
	16023
	20193
	16183
	20395
	16669
	21008
	17169
	21638
	18027
	22719

	
	14776
	18622
	
	12
	15056
	18975
	15571
	19624
	15727
	19820
	16199
	20415
	16684
	21026
	17519
	22079

	
	14372
	18113
	
	11
	14618
	18423
	15133
	19072
	15284
	19262
	15743
	19840
	16215
	20435
	17026
	21457


The new scale figures typed in bold represent contribution points and are not incremental; please refer to paragraph 3.2 of the accompanying memorandum.

Point 11 is a temporary point and will eventually be removed from new Grade 5
The “overtime” enhancement of 1.75 hours will be paid in addition to the rates indicated above and will continue to be shown separately on the pay advice.

